



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 1603/2025**

M/S AMIT CREDIT COMPANY PVT. LTDPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Ravi Kumar and Mr. Abhishek
Kr. Singh, Adv.**

versus

M/S GOAL BIO OIL PVT. LTD & ORS.Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

06.11.2025

%

1. Service report for issuance of notice to the Respondents is still awaited.
2. List on 29.01.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

NOVEMBER 6, 2025

hsk