



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 1603/2025**

M/S AMIT CREDIT COMPANY PVT. LTDPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Ravi Kumar & Mr. Abhishek Kr. Singh, Advs.**

versus

M/S GOAL BIO OIL PVT. LTD & ORS.Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

22.05.2026

%

1. As per office report, notice through email by registry is served and service report of other modes to respondent no.1 is awaited.
2. Issue fresh notice to respondent no.1.
3. Reply if any be filed by the respondents within six weeks.
4. Put up on 03.08.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

MAY 22, 2026

'ha'